
Indiana Spring Classic
Michiana Event Center- Shipshewana, IN

April 11 - 13, 2019

I M C   C l a s s   R e s u l t s

2019 Jun 17 03:36 PM

Judge: David Sproul      Competition No: 0000

Class:  1 - Open Hunter Pleasure Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 279 Feel That Fire CH Sydney LoCascio Manya Smalley
2nd 237 Sunny Acres Step N Out Alicia Kollien Bobbie Jo Jaakkola
3rd 212 JDS Viva La Bam Randie Jo Evans Randie Jo Evans
4th 215 Air Force Amy Embury Amy Embury

Class:  2 - Morgan Western Pleasure Open Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 198 Newmont's Mila Belle CH  Briar Patch Morgans  BeckyGruenberg
2nd 249 Arcola's Last Harmony Sarah Anderson Dustin Freiheit
3rd 206 TW's Masters Surprise Tim Weems Tim Weems

Class:  3 - Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 11 Yrs & Under Entries:  5
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 246 Evie Peterson Sarlin Rex Harrison Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)
2nd 248 Hannah 5. Stewart Locutus GCH Sarah Anderson
3rd 208 Zoe Kovanis-Wilson Qua-Drangle CH Zoe Kovanis-Wilson
4th 300 Ashley Pearson NEF Worth The Wait Ashley Pearson

199 Emily Enke Town Affair GCH Gail Kelce

Class:  4 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 200 RCV All The Rage GCH Bonnie J. Miller Bonnie J. Miller

Class:  5 - Open English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 241 My Kinda Genius Sarah Hinske Claire Kiley
2nd 211 OVT Space Cowboy Leah Tarnacki Leah Tarnacki

Class:  6 - Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 302 Attention Chaser SS Travis Reason Dr. Bing G. Crosby
2nd 277 Heartland Pepper Upper Erin Thomas-Bluer Erin Thomas-Bluer

Class:  7 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior Horse Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 295 CRMS Supreme Flaire Sarah Cahill Sarah Cahill

Class:  8 - Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 282 Alayna LoCascio CBMF Designer Touch GCH Alayna LoCascio
2nd 214 Meara Kent Century Oak The Wizard Eliza Nicholas-Koenig
3rd 197 Abigail Meyer Merriewold Diplomat GCH Jessica Wilber

Class:  9 - Morgan English Pleasure Amateur         ` Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 252 BRMF Lailani's Fireball Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne
2nd 219 SWZ Moonridge Command Janie B. Denning Paula Messier
3rd 195 QVM National Anthem CH Jessica Wilber Jessica Wilber

Class:  10 - Western Seat Equitation 14-17 Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 280 Sydney LoCascio Zeppelynn CH Sydney LoCascio
2nd 240 Claire Kiley RIG Park Avenue Claire Kiley
3rd 217 Elizabeth Keller From Russia With Love Ann Keller
4th 235 Lina Reis Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola
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Class:  11 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 Clayhill Affirmative Gw Morgans LLC Sally Beebe
2nd 223 Orrwood's Alexander Janice Lazar Janice Lazar
3rd 236 WS Our Celebrity Belle Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Chloe Mayes
4th 218 Kinzu Gabrielle Jessica Balsis Jessica Balsis
5th 202 Hell's Bells Kacy Lawver Kacy Lawver

Class:  12 - Open Pleasure Driving
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  13 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 203 Dantree Debutante Grace O'Brien  BeckyGruenberg
2nd 296 EKL Noble Charm Sarah Anderson Dustin Freiheit
3rd 243 And She Was Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Bert Earehart
4th 268 Ah La Lucie GCH Cameron M. Reffitt Cameron M. Reffitt

Class:  14 - ASB Three-Gaited Show Pleasure Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 274 Amberwood's IL Divo Trina Harrington Trina Harrington

Class:  15 - Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 11 Yrs & Under Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 250 Hannah 5. Stewart Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart

Class:  16 - Open Western Pleasure Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 299 KN French Commandante GCH Alexandra Walton Alexandra Walton
2nd 229 MLB Power Play Sapphire Morgans LLC Katie Mair

Class:  17 - Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under Entries:  2
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 201 Cameron L. Gruenberg Queen's American Idol GCH Cameron L. Gruenberg
2nd 207 Madison Hoffmyer Indian Creek Herald Square Randie Jo Evans

Class:  18 - Hackney Pony, Open
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  19 - Open Classic/Country Pleasure Saddle Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 286 Ridgewood's Brite Lites Linda M. Stewart Linda M. Stewart
2nd 236 WS Our Celebrity Belle Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Chloe Mayes

Class:  20 - Morgan Western Pleasure 4 Year Old Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 250 Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart Nick Hellevik
2nd 233 Twin Elms Complete Chaos Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Bobbie Jo Jaakkola

Class:  21 - Morgan English Pleasure Novice Horse Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 272 SSL Mission Chelsea L. Lehrbass Chelsea L. Lehrbass

Class:  22 - Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 Yrs & Under Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 261 Karsen Reinhart Indian Creek High Stakes Megan Buckley
2nd 284 Adriana Akers Harlan's Star Material Kathleen Flower
3rd 245 Evie Peterson Godfather's Fancy Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)
4th 269 Lillian Kuhn Shut Up And Dance Lillian Kuhn

Class:  23 -  Novice Rider Pleasure Any Seat Junior Exhibitor Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 262 Indian Creek Integrity Taylor Parrish Taylor Parrish

Class:  24 - Open Breed Performance In Hand Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

205 TW's Grand Command Tim Weems Tim Weems
232 Karydientje Rocky Ridge Stables Aaron J. Fisher
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Class:  25 - AMHA Saddle Seat Medal Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 226 Elsa Heinke Queen's Over Ruled Kerrianne Adamek
2nd 281 Alayna LoCascio Dragonsmede Onegin GCH Alayna LoCascio
3rd 245 Claire Kiley Godfather's Fancy Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)

Class:  26 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 Clayhill Affirmative Gw Morgans LLC Sally Beebe
2nd 223 Orrwood's Alexander Janice Lazar Janice Lazar
3rd 200 RCV All The Rage GCH Bonnie J. Miller Bonnie J. Miller
4th 218 Kinzu Gabrielle Jessica Balsis Jessica Balsis
5th 236 WS Our Celebrity Belle Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Chloe Mayes

Class:  27 - Morgan Park Saddle Junior Horse Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 267 Ablaze Paula Messier Shanna Gish

Class:  28 - Novice Rider Pleasure Any Seat Adult
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  29 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 254 Cingate All Star Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne

Class:  30 - ASB Three-Gaited Park Open Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 287 Soquil's Black Velvet If U Please Michelle Quinn Kathleen Flower

Class:  31 - Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 240 RIG Park Avenue Claire Kiley Claire Kiley
2nd 217 From Russia With Love Ann Keller Elizabeth Keller
3rd 264 SLR In Rhythm Jill Fields A. Sweeney Samantha Sweeney
4th 235 Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Lina Reis

Class:  32 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Ladies Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 255 Intense Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne

Class:  33 - Roadster Pony to Bike Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 305 Hevenly Creation Martha Hickham Amber Kildow
2nd 289 Wild Turkey JF Travis Smith Kathleen Flower
3rd 301 Showtime's I'm Spooky Travis Reason Dr. Bing G. Crosby

Class:  34 - Open Classic/Country Pleasure Driving Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 276 Michigan's No Sitting Bull Erin Thomas-Bluer Erin Thomas-Bluer
2nd 209 MSV Solitaire Ann Marry Ann Marry

Class:  35 - Morgan English Pleasure Open Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 Dragonsmeade Alinea Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Caryn J. Earhart

Class:  36 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 196 Merriehill Roxie Hart GCH Jessica Wilber Jessica Wilber
2nd 256 Wind Blu Locomotion Lauren Osborne Lauren Osborne
3rd 212 JDS Viva La Bam Randie Jo Evans Randie Jo Evans
4th 221 CBMF Sinatra Gw Morgans LLC Sally Beebe
5th 248 Locutus GCH Sarah Anderson Kim Anderson
6th 292 Sprinmill Tea Party CH Jackie Manson Jackie Manson

268 Ah La Lucie GCH Cameron M. Reffitt Cameron M. Reffitt
290 Aljak's Time After Time Ellie Kutrubs Ellie Kutrubs
293 Bears Night Ops Pamela Herren Amanda Loridon

Class:  37 - ASB Three-Gaited  Open
D I D   N O T   F I L L
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Class:  38 - Hunt Seat Equitation 14-17 Entries:  8
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 216 Elizabeth Keller Latour's Noble Gentry Ann Keller
2nd 227 Taylor McKinley Monnington's Titan Katie Mair
3rd 279 Sydney LoCascio Feel That Fire CH Sydney LoCascio
4th 220 Jillian Crocker MEM Show And Tell Jillian Crocker
5th 247 Brenna Mccracken Graycliff Go Navy Walter Hecker
6th 210 Abigail Marry Cozy Cole's Jordan Abigail Marry

234 Eleanor Maples Without A Doubt Eleanor Maples
298 Madison Lee Jax Untouchable Scott Nevers

Class:  39 - Fine Harness Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 230 Genderose Rocky Ridge Stables Aaron J. Fisher

Class:  40 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Open
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  41 - Open Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 297 Baccarat's Silent Storm Madison Lee Madison Lee
2nd 243 And She Was Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Sylvia Peterson

Class:  42 - Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 229 MLB Power Play Sapphire Morgans LLC Mary Golota
2nd 213 CBMF Burn Notice MJ Sklenicka MJ Sklenicka
3rd 250 Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart Sarah Anderson
4th 299 KN French Commandante GCH Alexandra Walton Alexandra Walton
5th 206 TW's Masters Surprise Tim Weems Tim Weems
6th 249 Arcola's Last Harmony Sarah Anderson Kim Anderson

291 Up Hi Christian Patricia Carlton Keith Salmon

Class:  43 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor 17 & Under Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 201 Queen's American Idol GCH Cameron L. Gruenberg Cameron L. Gruenberg
2nd 238 ECP Scandalous Cheryl R. Hecker Trinity F. Thiry
3rd 265 MEM Mimosa CH Jill Fields A. Sweeney Ashley Sweeney
4th 262 Indian Creek Integrity Taylor Parrish Taylor Parrish
5th 260 WYP Suite Alimon Grace Ball Grace Ball

Class:  44 - Open Roadster to Bike Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 253 VDM One More Time Glitter Farms, LLC Kurt Tunstall
2nd 303 Super Bullet Matthew Schwartz Monroe Yoder
3rd 304 L F Trey Sunset Acres - Allen Raber Roy Hershberger

Class:  45 - Morgan Park Saddle Open Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 285 Queen's Soul Mate Haley Madsen Kathleen Flower

Class:  46 - ASB Five-Gaited Open Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 288 Roselane's Town Mystery Michelle Quinn Kathleen Flower

Class:  47 - Snaffle Bit Green English Pleasure/ Park Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 257 Newmont's Pretty Please Tana Patel Tana Patel

Class:  48 - Morgan English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 Dragonsmeade Alinea Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Sylvia Peterson
2nd 225 Cherished Assets Gw Morgans LLC Elsa Heinke
3rd 211 OVT Space Cowboy Leah Tarnacki Leah Tarnacki
4th 263 AW Global Vision Macy Peters Macy Peters
5th 269 Shut Up And Dance Lillian Kuhn Lillian Kuhn

Class:  49 - AMHA Western Seat Medal Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 280 Sydney LoCascio Zeppelynn CH Sydney LoCascio
2nd 217 Elizabeth Keller From Russia With Love Ann Keller
3rd 235 Lina Reis Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola
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4th 240 Claire Kiley RIG Park Avenue Claire Kiley

Class:  50 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 293 Bears Night Ops Pamela Herren Amanda Loridon
2nd 203 Dantree Debutante Grace O'Brien Grace O'Brien
3rd 292 Sprinmill Tea Party CH Jackie Manson Jackie Manson
4th 248 Locutus GCH Sarah Anderson Kim Anderson
5th 268 Ah La Lucie GCH Cameron M. Reffitt Cameron M. Reffitt

Class:  51 - Morgan Park Harness Junior Horse
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  52 - Morgan Walk Trot Western Pleasure 11 yrs & Under Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 250 Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart Hannah 5. Stewart

Class:  53 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 209 MSV Solitaire Ann Marry Ann Marry

Class:  54 - Open English Pleasure Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 287 Soquil's Black Velvet If U Please Michelle Quinn Michelle Quinn

Class:  55 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 216 Latour's Noble Gentry Ann Keller Elizabeth Keller
2nd 227 Monnington's Titan Katie Mair Taylor McKinley
3rd 279 Feel That Fire CH Sydney LoCascio Sydney LoCascio
4th 247 Graycliff Go Navy Walter Hecker Brenna Mccracken
5th 297 Baccarat's Silent Storm Madison Lee Madison Lee
6th 234 Without A Doubt Eleanor Maples Eleanor Maples

197 Merriewold Diplomat GCH Jessica Wilber Abigail Meyer
214 Century Oak The Wizard Eliza Nicholas-Koenig Meara Kent
220 MEM Show And Tell Jillian Crocker Jillian Crocker
237 Sunny Acres Step N Out Alicia Kollien Alicia Kollien
243 And She Was Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Sylvia Peterson
282 CBMF Designer Touch GCH Alayna LoCascio Alayna LoCascio

Class:  56 - Morgan Western Pleasure 3 Year Old Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 251 They Call Me Cadillac Sarah Anderson Dustin Freiheit

Class:  57 - Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17 Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 226 Elsa Heinke Queen's Over Ruled Kerrianne Adamek

Class:  58 - Morgan English Pleasure Ladies Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 252 BRMF Lailani's Fireball Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne
2nd 224 Master Disaster Gw Morgans LLC Katie Mair
3rd 272 SSL Mission Chelsea L. Lehrbass Chelsea L. Lehrbass

Class:  59 - Morgan Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure 11 Yrs & Under Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 208 Qua-Drangle CH Zoe Kovanis-Wilson Zoe Kovanis-Wilson
2nd 246 Sarlin Rex Harrison Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Evie Peterson
3rd 199 Town Affair GCH Gail Kelce Emily Enke
4th 248 Locutus GCH Sarah Anderson Hannah 5. Stewart
5th 300 NEF Worth The Wait Ashley Pearson Ashley Pearson

Class:  60 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Novice Horse Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  61 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving 17 & Under Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 260 WYP Suite Alimon Grace Ball Morgan Ball
2nd 238 ECP Scandalous Cheryl R. Hecker Trinity F. Thiry
3rd 265 MEM Mimosa CH Jill Fields A. Sweeney Ashley Sweeney
4th 207 Indian Creek Herald Square Randie Jo Evans Madison Hoffmyer
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Class:  62 - Open Western Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 235 Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Lina Reis
2nd 299 KN French Commandante GCH Alexandra Walton Alexandra Walton
3rd 291 Up Hi Christian Patricia Carlton Keith Salmon

Class:  63 - Open Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 241 My Kinda Genius Sarah Hinske Claire Kiley
2nd 275 Michigan's Wild Attitude Linda Fung Madeline Thomas- Higgins

Class:  64 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 293 Bears Night Ops Pamela Herren Amanda Loridon
2nd 296 EKL Noble Charm Sarah Anderson Dustin Freiheit
3rd 237 Sunny Acres Step N Out Alicia Kollien Alicia Kollien
4th 290 Aljak's Time After Time Ellie Kutrubs Ellie Kutrubs
5th 294 Force To Be Reckoned With Megan Vaughn Aaryn Whitacre
6th 215 Air Force Amy Embury Amy Embury

Class:  65 - Western Seat Equitation 13 & under Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 264 Samantha Sweeney SLR In Rhythm Jill Fields A. Sweeney

Class:  66 - Morgan Western Pleasure Ladies Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 229 MLB Power Play Sapphire Morgans LLC Mary Golota
2nd 198 Newmont's Mila Belle CH  Briar Patch Morgans  BeckyGruenberg
3rd 283 TFF Salene Lori Sargeant Manya Smalley
4th 250 Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart Sarah Anderson
5th 249 Arcola's Last Harmony Sarah Anderson Kim Anderson

Class:  67 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor 17 & Under Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 270 Fitzwilliam Dawson Kathryn E. Foutch Kathryn E. Foutch

Class:  68 - Morgan Park Harness Open
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  69 - AMHA Hunt Seat Medal on the Flat Entries:  6
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 227 Taylor McKinley Monnington's Titan Katie Mair
2nd 234 Eleanor Maples Without A Doubt Eleanor Maples
3rd 247 Brenna Mccracken Graycliff Go Navy Walter Hecker
4th 214 Meara Kent Century Oak The Wizard Eliza Nicholas-Koenig
5th 298 Madison Lee Jax Untouchable Scott Nevers
6th 220 Jillian Crocker MEM Show And Tell Jillian Crocker

Class:  70 - Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 302 Attention Chaser SS Travis Reason Travis Reason
2nd 277 Heartland Pepper Upper Erin Thomas-Bluer Erin Thomas-Bluer

Class:  71 - UPHA Challenge Cup Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 281 Alayna LoCascio Dragonsmede Onegin GCH Alayna LoCascio
2nd 226 Elsa Heinke Queen's Over Ruled Kerrianne Adamek
3rd 265 Ashley Sweeney MEM Mimosa CH Jill Fields A. Sweeney

Class:  72 - Morgan Western Pleasure Novice Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 233 Twin Elms Complete Chaos Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Bobbie Jo Jaakkola
2nd 271 TDM Cyrus Imortal Francine Bretschneider Chelsea L. Lehrbass
3rd 206 TW's Masters Surprise Tim Weems Tim Weems
4th 291 Up Hi Christian Patricia Carlton Keith Salmon

Class:  73 - Morgan Walk- Trot English Pleasure 11 yrs & Under Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 261 Indian Creek High Stakes Megan Buckley Karsen Reinhart
2nd 284 Harlan's Star Material Kathleen Flower Adriana Akers
3rd 245 Godfather's Fancy Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Evie Peterson
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Class:  74 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor Stake Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 201 Queen's American Idol GCH Cameron L. Gruenberg Cameron L. Gruenberg
2nd 260 WYP Suite Alimon Grace Ball Grace Ball

Class:  75 - Morgan English Pleasure Amateur Stake Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 195 QVM National Anthem CH Jessica Wilber Jessica Wilber
2nd 219 SWZ Moonridge Command Janie B. Denning Paula Messier

252 BRMF Lailani's Fireball Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne

Class:  76 - Road Pony Under Saddle Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 242 Heartland Macho Man John Owens Claire Kiley

Class:  77 - Fine Harness, Novice Horse Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 231 Prince Rocky Ridge Stables Aaron J. Fisher

Class:  77.1 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 254 Cingate All Star Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne

Class:  78 - Open Western Pleasure Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 235 Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Lina Reis
2nd 299 KN French Commandante GCH Alexandra Walton Alexandra Walton

Class:  79 - Morgan Park Saddle Amateur, Any Age
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  80 - Open English Pleasure Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 287 Soquil's Black Velvet If U Please Michelle Quinn Michelle Quinn

Class:  81 - Hackney Harness Pony, Open Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 278 Heartland Golden Eye Kathy Zahs Jason Bluer

Class:  82 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 266 Tomeri The Regalest Renee A. McLean Renee A. McLean

Class:  83 - Morgan  Classic Pleasure Driving Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 209 MSV Solitaire Ann Marry Ann Marry

Class:  84 - Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  84.1 - Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 251 They Call Me Cadillac Sarah Anderson Dustin Freiheit
233 Twin Elms Complete Chaos Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Bobbie Jo Jaakkola

Class:  85 - Open Breed Roadster to Bike Novice Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 304 L F Trey Sunset Acres - Allen Raber Roy Hershberger

Class:  86 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Stake Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 221 CBMF Sinatra Gw Morgans LLC Sally Beebe
2nd 256 Wind Blu Locomotion Lauren Osborne Lauren Osborne
3rd 203 Dantree Debutante Grace O'Brien Grace O'Brien
4th 248 Locutus GCH Sarah Anderson Kim Anderson
5th 196 Merriehill Roxie Hart GCH Jessica Wilber Jessica Wilber
6th 293 Bears Night Ops Pamela Herren Amanda Loridon

212 JDS Viva La Bam Randie Jo Evans Randie Jo Evans
292 Sprinmill Tea Party CH Jackie Manson Jackie Manson
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Class:  87 - Open Roadster Under Saddle Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 253 VDM One More Time Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne
2nd 242 Heartland Macho Man John Owens Claire Kiley

Class:  88 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 18 & Over
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  89 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 18 & Over Championship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  90 - Academy Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  91 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 14-17
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  92 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 14-17 Championship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  93 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 11-13 Entries:  2
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 64 McKenna Landrum Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm
2nd 78 Kate Jensen JC Philadelphia Select Show Horses

Class:  94 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 11-13 Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 64 McKenna Landrum Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm
2nd 78 Kate Jensen JC Philadelphia Select Show Horses

Class:  94.1 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 9-10 Entries:  5
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 65 Madeline Thomas- Higgins Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm
2nd 71 Payton Durbin CH Platinum Asset Nicole Reason
3rd 63 Ava McCarthy Brilliant Starlet  BeckyGruenberg
4th 69 Shelby Fowler I'm ALL Jacked Up Nicole Reason
5th 73 Kinley Rodgers Howfar's Heaven Nicole Reason

Class:  94.2 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 9-10 Championship Entries:  5
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 65 Madeline Thomas- Higgins Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm
2nd 71 Payton Durbin CH Platinum Asset Nicole Reason
3rd 63 Ava McCarthy Brilliant Starlet  BeckyGruenberg
4th 69 Shelby Fowler I'm ALL Jacked Up Nicole Reason
5th 73 Kinley Rodgers Howfar's Heaven Nicole Reason

Class:  94.3 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 8 & Under Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 74 Lilly Dugan Howfar's Heaven Nicole Reason
2nd 70 Abigail Fowler I'm ALL Jacked Up Nicole Reason
3rd 79 Colin Loughmiller JC Philadelphia Select Show Horses

Class:  94.4 - Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship 8 & Under Championship Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 74 Lilly Dugan Howfar's Heaven Nicole Reason
2nd 70 Abigail Fowler I'm ALL Jacked Up Nicole Reason
3rd 79 Colin Loughmiller JC Philadelphia Select Show Horses

Class:  95 - Academy Walk Trot Western/Hunt Horsemanship Any Age Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 62 Stella Davidson Copper Leaf Valentina Copper Leaf Stable

Class:  96 - Academy Walk Trot Western/Hunt Horsemanship Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 62 Stella Davidson Copper Leaf Valentina Copper Leaf Stable

Class:  97 - Academy Walk Trot Pattern A Any Seat Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 62 Stella Davidson Copper Leaf Valentina Copper Leaf Stable

Class:  98 - Academy WTC Horsemanship 18 & Over Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 75 MaKayla Keating Eminent Sensation Select Show Horses
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Class:  99 - Academy WTC Horsemanship 18 & Over  Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 75 MaKayla Keating Eminent Sensation Select Show Horses

Class:  100 - Academy Leadline 7 & Under Walk Only Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 250 Brady Stewart Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart

Class:  101 - Academy Walk Trot On the line 7 & Under Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 66 Abby Koch Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm

Class:  102a - Academy WTC Horsemanship 17 & under (a) Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 80 Siona Rhum Nobody Like Me Select Show Horses
2nd 68 Lilly Sommer Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm
3rd 76 Victoria Beland KS Ladies Man Select Show Horses
4th 60 Maddie Eccles Brilliant Starlet  BeckyGruenberg

Class:  102b - Academy WTC Horsemanship 17 & under (b) Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 72 Kati Sanders CH Platinum Asset Nicole Reason
2nd 77 Abby Murchland KS Ladies Man Select Show Horses
3rd 67 Emily Collins Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm

Class:  103a - Academy WTC Horsemanship 17 & under  Championship (a) Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 80 Siona Rhum Nobody Like Me Select Show Horses
2nd 68 Lilly Sommer Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm
3rd 76 Victoria Beland KS Ladies Man Select Show Horses
4th 60 Maddie Eccles Brilliant Starlet  BeckyGruenberg

Class:  103b - Academy WTC Horsemanship 17 & under  Championship (b) Entries:  3
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 72 Kati Sanders CH Platinum Asset Nicole Reason
2nd 77 Abby Murchland KS Ladies Man Select Show Horses
3rd 67 Emily Collins Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm

Class:  104 - Academy WTC Hunt/Western Horsemanship Any Age
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  105 - Academy WTC Hunt/Western Horsemanship Any Age  Championship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  106 - Academy WTC Pattern B Any Seat Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 72 Kati Sanders CH Platinum Asset Nicole Reason
68 Lilly Sommer Indian Creek Indian Creek Farm

Class:  107 - Hunt Seat Equitation Championship Entries:  8
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 227 Taylor McKinley Monnington's Titan Katie Mair
2nd 216 Elizabeth Keller Latour's Noble Gentry Ann Keller
3rd 234 Eleanor Maples Without A Doubt Eleanor Maples
4th 282 Alayna LoCascio CBMF Designer Touch GCH Alayna LoCascio
5th 214 Meara Kent Century Oak The Wizard Eliza Nicholas-Koenig
6th 220 Jillian Crocker MEM Show And Tell Jillian Crocker

210 Abigail Marry Cozy Cole's Jordan Abigail Marry
298 Madison Lee Jax Untouchable Scott Nevers

Class:  108 - Open Classic/Country Pleasure Saddle Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 286 Ridgewood's Brite Lites Linda M. Stewart Linda M. Stewart
2nd 236 WS Our Celebrity Belle Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Chloe Mayes

Class:  109 - Hackney Harness Pony Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 278 Heartland Golden Eye Kathy Zahs Jason Bluer

Class:  110 - Morgan Walk Trot Western Pleasure 11 & U Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 250 Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart Hannah 5. Stewart

9



Class:  111 - Morgan English Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Stake Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 225 Cherished Assets Gw Morgans LLC Elsa Heinke
2nd 244 Dragonsmeade Alinea Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Sylvia Peterson
3rd 211 OVT Space Cowboy Leah Tarnacki Leah Tarnacki
4th 263 AW Global Vision Macy Peters Macy Peters

Class:  112 - Snaffle Bit Green  Western/ Hunter Pleasure
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  113 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Stake Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 255 Intense Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne
2nd 270 Fitzwilliam Dawson Kathryn E. Foutch Kathryn E. Foutch

Class:  114 - Morgan Western Pleasure Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 198 Newmont's Mila Belle CH  Briar Patch Morgans  BeckyGruenberg

Class:  115 - Open Hunter Pleasure Championship Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 237 Sunny Acres Step N Out Alicia Kollien Bobbie Jo Jaakkola
2nd 215 Air Force Amy Embury Amy Embury
3rd 212 JDS Viva La Bam Randie Jo Evans Randie Jo Evans

Class:  116 - Morgan Walk- Trot English Pleasure 11& U Championship Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 261 Indian Creek High Stakes Megan Buckley Karsen Reinhart
2nd 284 Harlan's Star Material Kathleen Flower Adriana Akers
3rd 245 Godfather's Fancy Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Evie Peterson

Class:  117 - Open Pleasure Driving Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 241 My Kinda Genius Sarah Hinske Claire Kiley
2nd 275 Michigan's Wild Attitude Linda Fung Erin Thomas-Bluer

Class:  118 - Novice Rider Pleasure Any Seat Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 262 Indian Creek Integrity Taylor Parrish Taylor Parrish

Class:  119 - Western Seat Equitation Championship Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 217 Elizabeth Keller From Russia With Love Ann Keller
2nd 280 Sydney LoCascio Zeppelynn CH Sydney LoCascio
3rd 235 Lina Reis Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola
4th 264 Samantha Sweeney SLR In Rhythm Jill Fields A. Sweeney

Class:  120 - ASB Three-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 274 Amberwood's IL Divo Trina Harrington Trina Harrington

Class:  121 - Morgan Park Harness Championship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  122 - ASB Three-Gaited Park Horse Championship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  123 - Morgan Western Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Stake Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 217 From Russia With Love Ann Keller Elizabeth Keller
2nd 264 SLR In Rhythm Jill Fields A. Sweeney Samantha Sweeney
3rd 235 Victory's Valedictorian Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Lina Reis
4th 240 RIG Park Avenue Claire Kiley Claire Kiley

Class:  124 - Morgan Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure 11 & U Championship Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 199 Town Affair GCH Gail Kelce Emily Enke
2nd 246 Sarlin Rex Harrison Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Evie Peterson
3rd 208 Qua-Drangle CH Zoe Kovanis-Wilson Zoe Kovanis-Wilson
4th 248 Locutus GCH Sarah Anderson Hannah 5. Stewart
5th 300 NEF Worth The Wait Ashley Pearson Ashley Pearson
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Class:  125 - Fine Harness Open Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 230 Genderose Rocky Ridge Stables Aaron J. Fisher

Class:  126 - Saddle Seat Equitation Championship Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Code

1st 281 Alayna LoCascio Dragonsmede Onegin GCH Alayna LoCascio
2nd 226 Elsa Heinke Queen's Over Ruled Kerrianne Adamek
3rd 261 Ashley Sweeney Indian Creek High Stakes Megan Buckley
4th 207 Madison Hoffmyer Indian Creek Herald Square Randie Jo Evans

Class:  127 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 196 Merriehill Roxie Hart GCH Jessica Wilber Jessica Wilber
2nd 221 CBMF Sinatra Gw Morgans LLC Sally Beebe
3rd 296 EKL Noble Charm Sarah Anderson Dustin Freiheit
4th 203 Dantree Debutante Grace O'Brien Grace O'Brien
5th 293 Bears Night Ops Pamela Herren Amanda Loridon
6th 290 Aljak's Time After Time Ellie Kutrubs Ellie Kutrubs

237 Sunny Acres Step N Out Alicia Kollien Alicia Kollien
292 Sprinmill Tea Party CH Jackie Manson Jackie Manson

Class:  128 - Hackney Pony Championship
D I D   N O T   F I L L

Class:  129 - Open Classic/Country Pleasure Driving Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 276 Michigan's No Sitting Bull Erin Thomas-Bluer Erin Thomas-Bluer

Class:  130 - Morgan English Pleasure Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 224 Master Disaster Gw Morgans LLC Katie Mair
2nd 252 BRMF Lailani's Fireball Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne

Class:  131 - Roadster Pony to Bike Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 289 Wild Turkey JF Travis Smith Kathleen Flower
2nd 301 Showtime's I'm Spooky Travis Reason Travis Reason

Class:  132 - Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur Stake Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 229 MLB Power Play Sapphire Morgans LLC Mary Golota
2nd 213 CBMF Burn Notice MJ Sklenicka MJ Sklenicka
3rd 250 Hylee's Spotlight Hannah 5. Stewart Sarah Anderson
4th 291 Up Hi Christian Patricia Carlton Keith Salmon
5th 249 Arcola's Last Harmony Sarah Anderson Kim Anderson

Class:  133 - Open Roadster to Bike Championship Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 303 Super Bullet Matthew Schwartz Monroe Yoder
2nd 304 L F Trey Sunset Acres - Allen Raber Roy Hershberger

253 VDM One More Time Glitter Farms, LLC Lauren Osborne

Class:  134 - Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Stake Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 216 Latour's Noble Gentry Ann Keller Elizabeth Keller
2nd 227 Monnington's Titan Katie Mair Taylor McKinley
3rd 297 Baccarat's Silent Storm Madison Lee Madison Lee
4th 214 Century Oak The Wizard Eliza Nicholas-Koenig Meara Kent
5th 197 Merriewold Diplomat GCH Jessica Wilber Abigail Meyer
6th 220 MEM Show And Tell Jillian Crocker Jillian Crocker

234 Without A Doubt Eleanor Maples Eleanor Maples
243 And She Was Red River Valley Enterprises LLC (Lyon)Sylvia Peterson
247 Graycliff Go Navy Walter Hecker Brenna Mccracken
279 Feel That Fire CH Sydney LoCascio Sydney LoCascio

Class:  135 - ASB Three-Gaited Championship Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  136 - Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 266 Tomeri The Regalest Renee A. McLean Renee A. McLean
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Class:  137 - Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 Clayhill Affirmative Gw Morgans LLC Sally Beebe
2nd 202 Hell's Bells Kacy Lawver Kacy Lawver
3rd 223 Orrwood's Alexander Janice Lazar Janice Lazar
4th 236 WS Our Celebrity Belle Bobbie Jo Jaakkola Chloe Mayes
5th 200 RCV All The Rage GCH Bonnie J. Miller Bonnie J. Miller
6th 218 Kinzu Gabrielle Jessica Balsis Jessica Balsis

238 ECP Scandalous Cheryl R. Hecker Trinity F. Thiry

Class:  138 - ASB Five-Gaited Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 288 Roselane's Town Mystery Michelle Quinn Kathleen Flower

Class:  139 - Morgan Park Saddle Championship Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 285 Queen's Soul Mate Haley Madsen Kathleen Flower

12


